THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF DENTON HEREBY ORDAINS: 

SECTION 1.  The First Amendment, increasing the amount of the contract between the City 
and Freese and Nichols, Inc., which is on file in the office of the Purchasing Agent, in the amount of 
One Million Six Hundred Thirty Thousand Five Hundred and 0/100 $1,630,500.00) Dollars, is 
hereby approved, and the expenditure of funds therefor is hereby authorized in accordance with said 
amendment which shall be effective upon the execution of the amendment attached hereto. The total 
contract amount increases to $2,830,500.00.